## 504852101 04/04/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4898840

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BASF CORPORATION	08/11/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BASF SE
Street Address:	CARL-BOSCH-STRASSE 38
City:	LUDWIGSHAFEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	67056

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14392397

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (973)597-2400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9735972500

**Email:** skopelevich@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET ADMINISTRATOR

Address Line 1: LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP
Address Line 2: ONE LOWENSTEIN DRIVE

Address Line 4: ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34417-134
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SOFIA KOPELEVICH
SIGNATURE:	/Sofia Kopelevich/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2018

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=34417\_134\_BASF\_SE\_Assginment#page1.tif source=34417\_134\_BASF\_SE\_Assginment#page2.tif

PATENT 504852101 REEL: 045843 FRAME: 0290

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, BASF CORPORATION, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), a corporation having a place of business at 100 Park Avenue, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932, United States of America, is the owner of the inventions listed below:

#### ASHLESS FUEL ADDITIVE

which is set forth in U.S. Provisional Patent Application serial number 61/899,686, filed November 4, 2013; and

WHEREAS, BASF SE, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a corporation having a place of business at 67056 Ludwigshufen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, and to said application and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignor on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recorded of this assignment, we hereby authorize and request the attorney or agent, as designated in any Power of Attorney we have executed with respect to this invention, to insert the filing dates and serial numbers of the above identified patent application(s) when they become known in the space above, if not already provided.

Lof2

H&H Rcf. No. 065556,00214

Docket No. PF 76288-2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BASE Corporation August 7 2014.	on has caused this instrument to be executed this
Man Stuke (	(Signature)
Maryin Siskind	(Typed or Printed Name)
Assistant Secretary for BASF Corporation	(Title)

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

David M. LaPrairie
HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC
450 West Fourth Street
Royal Oak, Michigan 48067-2557
(248) 645-1483

2 of 2

H&H Ref. No. 065556,00214

PATENT REEL: 045843 FRAME: 0292